
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ian Fraser Port Townsend 4367 41 M 1/25 40-49 0:17:01.8 0:17:03.4 0:00:01.6 5:29/M

2 Griffin Hoins Nordland 4368 21 M 1/17 20-29 0:18:36.7 0:18:40.4 0:00:03.6 6:00/M

3 Brian Mathews Federal Way 4186 25 M 2/17 20-29 0:19:43.5 0:19:47.6 0:00:04.1 6:22/M

4 Caden Deutscher Lacey 4061 14 M 1/17 13-19 0:19:46.4 0:19:48.8 0:00:02.3 6:23/M

5 Andrew Monks Lacey 4196 35 M 1/22 30-39 0:20:33.3 0:20:35.9 0:00:02.5 6:38/M

6 Kobe Deutscher Lacey 4062 12 M 1/19 1-12 0:21:05.7 0:21:09.6 0:00:03.9 6:48/M

7 Ryun Hess Olympia 4107 33 M 2/22 30-39 0:21:09.9 0:21:13.3 0:00:03.3 6:49/M

8 Monica Mathews Federal Way 4187 25 F 1/42 20-29 0:21:13.0 0:21:16.9 0:00:03.8 6:51/M

9 Naomi Reyes Olympia 4246 14 F 1/19 13-19 0:21:13.1 0:21:15.7 0:00:02.6 6:51/M

10 Alexis Deutscher Lacey 4060 38 F 1/71 30-39 0:22:01.6 0:22:04.7 0:00:03.1 7:06/M

11 Adam Powers Olympia 4233 36 M 3/22 30-39 0:22:06.0 0:22:09.1 0:00:03.1 7:08/M

12 Jordan Bonds Lakewood 4357 28 M 3/17 20-29 0:24:05.3 0:24:07.2 0:00:01.8 7:46/M

13 Meagan Latimer Olympia 4161 30 F 2/71 30-39 0:24:48.8 0:25:01.8 0:00:12.9 8:00/M

14 Scott Latimer Olympia 4162 31 M 4/22 30-39 0:24:49.2 0:25:02.4 0:00:13.1 8:00/M

15 Tiffanie Crea Montesano 4044 21 F 2/42 20-29 0:25:07.5 0:25:09.9 0:00:02.3 8:06/M

16 Aspen Overstreet Olympia 4210 16 M 2/17 13-19 0:25:10.8 0:25:37.2 0:00:26.3 8:07/M

17 Lindsay Naour Lacey 4361 38 F 3/71 30-39 0:25:15.6 0:25:27.2 0:00:11.6 8:09/M

18 Kristin Gayle Lacey 4076 33 F 4/71 30-39 0:25:15.7 0:25:27.3 0:00:11.5 8:09/M

19 Mark Robecker Montesano 4252 53 M 1/7 50-59 0:25:34.0 0:25:44.3 0:00:10.3 8:15/M

20 Quinn Murry Olympia 4372 13 M 3/17 13-19 0:25:49.4 0:25:57.9 0:00:08.5 8:20/M

21 Adam Helton Lacey 4099 13 M 4/17 13-19 0:25:53.9 0:25:55.3 0:00:01.4 8:21/M

22 M Kalerak Puyallup 4139 49 M 2/25 40-49 0:26:14.0 0:26:17.1 0:00:03.1 8:28/M

23 Ellen Tyler Linden 4316 26 F 3/42 20-29 0:26:14.8 0:26:55.4 0:00:40.5 8:28/M

24 Triston Carlstrom Shelton 4030 15 M 5/17 13-19 0:26:24.2 0:26:42.9 0:00:18.6 8:31/M

25 Jerrod Overstreet Olympia 4209 45 M 3/25 40-49 0:26:29.4 0:26:56.6 0:00:27.1 8:33/M

26 Trevor Brennan Lacey 4018 17 M 6/17 13-19 0:26:39.7 0:26:46.1 0:00:06.3 8:36/M

27 Ann Cross Olympia 4047 53 F 1/26 50-59 0:26:53.5 0:27:00.1 0:00:06.6 8:40/M

28 Khailyn Yarbrough Rainier 4336 13 F 2/19 13-19 0:26:55.6 0:27:07.7 0:00:12.1 8:41/M

29 Mike Lively Lacey 4168 39 M 5/22 30-39 0:27:09.0 0:27:15.6 0:00:06.6 8:45/M

30 Prashant Sharma JBLM 4365 27 M 4/17 20-29 0:27:21.2 0:27:45.5 0:00:24.2 8:49/M

31 Tyson Robecker Montesano 4251 20 M 5/17 20-29 0:27:27.7 0:27:37.9 0:00:10.1 8:51/M

32 Nick Rasmussen Roy 4241 14 M 7/17 13-19 0:27:39.2 0:27:53.8 0:00:14.6 8:55/M

33 Scott Esterly JBLM 3379 36 M 6/22 30-39 0:27:45.3 0:27:45.3 8:57/M

34 Kailey Tschimperle Olympia 4029 30 F 5/71 30-39 0:27:45.6 0:27:50.6 0:00:04.9 8:57/M

35 Reiko Wolf Olympia 4331 34 F 6/71 30-39 0:27:46.2 0:27:50.6 0:00:04.3 8:57/M

36 Lance Tokushige Olympia 4308 41 M 4/25 40-49 0:27:55.4 0:28:07.6 0:00:12.1 9:00/M

37 Tim Rushing Seattle 4348 35 M 7/22 30-39 0:27:59.4 0:28:42.1 0:00:42.6 9:02/M

38 Becky Sayre Aberdeen 4270 32 F 7/71 30-39 0:28:08.0 0:28:22.9 0:00:14.8 9:05/M

39 Robert Atwell Olympia 4007 64 M 1/6 60-99 0:28:13.2 0:28:21.1 0:00:07.8 9:06/M

40 Gustav Swnson Belfair 4359 0 M 1/5 0- 0 0:28:19.7 0:28:27.8 0:00:08.1 9:08/M

41 Angelina Overstreet Olympia 4212 45 F 1/41 40-49 0:28:44.3 0:29:11.9 0:00:27.6 9:16/M

42 Eve Ragins Lacey 4235 28 F 4/42 20-29 0:28:51.7 0:29:37.2 0:00:45.5 9:18/M

43 Micaiah Ragins Olympia 4234 32 M 8/22 30-39 0:28:57.4 0:29:43.2 0:00:45.7 9:20/M

44 Hunter Carlstrom Shelton 4031 14 M 8/17 13-19 0:29:04.1 0:29:22.4 0:00:18.3 9:23/M

45 Trail Carlstrom Shelton 4032 10 M 2/19 1-12 0:29:18.4 0:29:35.8 0:00:17.3 9:27/M

46 Loraine Teffeteller Olympia 4307 31 F 8/71 30-39 0:29:23.4 0:29:27.7 0:00:04.3 9:29/M

47 Matt Murry Olympia 4370 40 M 5/25 40-49 0:29:27.2 0:29:52.1 0:00:24.9 9:30/M

48 Avery Anderson Olympia 4004 12 F 1/13 1-12 0:29:27.9 0:29:31.6 0:00:03.6 9:30/M

49 Bob Ross Chehalis 4257 59 M 2/7 50-59 0:29:30.7 0:29:52.3 0:00:21.6 9:31/M

50 Lacey Ross Chehalis 3382 29 F 5/42 20-29 0:29:42.5 0:29:42.5 9:35/M

51 Kelly Ross Chehalis 3383 32 M 9/22 30-39 0:29:44.1 0:29:44.1 9:35/M

52 Cassandra Longoria Lacey 4171 20 F 6/42 20-29 0:29:52.5 0:30:04.3 0:00:11.7 9:38/M

53 Jesus Longoria Lacey 4172 44 M 6/25 40-49 0:29:54.2 0:30:06.4 0:00:12.1 9:39/M

54 Chrissie Kincaid Aberdeen 4147 30 F 9/71 30-39 0:30:00.9 0:30:16.3 0:00:15.3 9:41/M
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55 Kaleb Jacobs Olympia 4129 14 M 9/17 13-19 0:30:01.1 0:30:20.5 0:00:19.4 9:41/M

56 Christopher Hayes Jblm 4091 31 M 10/22 30-39 0:30:01.8 0:30:15.4 0:00:13.6 9:41/M

57 Braxton Hayes Jblm 4090 12 M 3/19 1-12 0:30:08.2 0:30:22.6 0:00:14.3 9:43/M

58 Brenda Folkerts Olympia 4075 48 F 2/41 40-49 0:30:22.8 0:30:32.6 0:00:09.8 9:48/M

59 Ginny Search Olympia 4278 14 F 3/19 13-19 0:30:39.1 0:30:46.6 0:00:07.4 9:53/M

60 Sky Overstreet Olympia 4211 13 F 4/19 13-19 0:30:40.0 0:31:09.4 0:00:29.4 9:54/M

61 Kevin Snow Dupont 4294 15 M 10/17 13-19 0:30:51.8 0:31:26.5 0:00:34.6 9:57/M

62 Savannah Phipps Dupont 4224 15 F 5/19 13-19 0:30:52.0 0:31:26.7 0:00:34.6 9:57/M

63 Lane Hill Tacoma 4113 47 M 7/25 40-49 0:30:58.7 0:31:11.6 0:00:12.8 9:59/M

64 Joe Oczkewicz Olympia 4207 12 M 4/19 1-12 0:31:01.4 0:31:37.8 0:00:36.3 10:00/M

65 Jennifer Lanksbury Olympia 4159 42 F 3/41 40-49 0:31:06.7 0:31:26.4 0:00:19.6 10:02/M

66 Terri Ross Chehalis 4256 55 F 2/26 50-59 0:31:19.7 0:31:39.6 0:00:19.8 10:06/M

67 Stan Stewart Tenino 4301 51 M 3/7 50-59 0:31:33.1 0:32:04.4 0:00:31.3 10:11/M

68 Michelle Crittendon Puyallup 4045 42 F 4/41 40-49 0:31:34.0 0:32:01.6 0:00:27.5 10:11/M

69 Paul Savel Tumwater 4266 41 M 8/25 40-49 0:31:38.7 0:32:39.1 0:01:00.4 10:12/M

70 Kimberly Savel Tumwater 4267 11 F 2/13 1-12 0:31:40.2 0:32:38.9 0:00:58.6 10:13/M

71 Sherry Helton Lacey 4100 38 F 10/71 30-39 0:31:58.6 0:32:03.1 0:00:04.5 10:19/M

72 Kelekolio Paresa Olympia 4216 41 M 9/25 40-49 0:32:06.4 0:32:10.3 0:00:03.8 10:21/M

73 Crystal Paresa Olympia 4215 31 F 11/71 30-39 0:32:07.9 0:32:12.6 0:00:04.6 10:22/M

74 Patrick Yarbrough Rainier 4337 21 M 6/17 20-29 0:32:09.4 0:32:20.5 0:00:11.1 10:22/M

75 Katie Carroll Lacey 4366 27 F 7/42 20-29 0:32:12.4 0:32:24.6 0:00:12.1 10:23/M

76 Amy Murry Olympia 4371 38 F 12/71 30-39 0:32:12.6 0:32:35.1 0:00:22.4 10:23/M

77 Andria Hess Olympia 4106 29 F 8/42 20-29 0:32:25.3 0:32:38.1 0:00:12.7 10:27/M

78 Derek Dixon Yelm 4065 40 M 10/25 40-49 0:32:26.5 0:34:08.8 0:01:42.3 10:28/M

79 Colleen Spinharney Olympia 3381 50 F 3/26 50-59 0:32:34.1 0:32:34.1 10:30/M

80 Anna Courneya Tacoma 4042 29 F 9/42 20-29 0:32:37.6 0:33:05.2 0:00:27.6 10:31/M

81 Alan Anderson Olympia 4003 30 M 11/22 30-39 0:32:48.9 0:33:53.4 0:01:04.5 10:35/M

82 Brecken Cardinal Olympia 4027 32 F 13/71 30-39 0:32:50.0 0:33:53.4 0:01:03.3 10:35/M

83 Tanner Heatherly Puyallup 4096 14 M 11/17 13-19 0:32:51.1 0:33:13.4 0:00:22.3 10:36/M

84 Beth Herrick Olympia 4105 36 F 14/71 30-39 0:33:03.3 0:33:09.5 0:00:06.2 10:40/M

85 Lisa Brennan Lacey 4017 43 F 5/41 40-49 0:33:06.3 0:33:16.2 0:00:09.9 10:41/M

86 Janice Knight Olympia 4152 54 F 4/26 50-59 0:33:13.8 0:33:52.8 0:00:38.9 10:43/M

87 Tiffany Whetsel Escondido 4324 26 F 10/42 20-29 0:33:19.9 0:33:50.9 0:00:30.9 10:45/M

88 Brianna Hiebert Longview 4112 25 F 11/42 20-29 0:33:20.0 0:33:51.4 0:00:31.3 10:45/M

89 Ted Cohn Shelton 4039 39 M 12/22 30-39 0:33:27.8 0:33:57.3 0:00:29.4 10:47/M

90 Sara Mounts Olympia 4198 34 F 15/71 30-39 0:33:28.3 0:33:53.1 0:00:24.8 10:48/M

91 Jennifer Stroud Renton 4304 39 F 16/71 30-39 0:33:35.9 0:34:14.7 0:00:38.7 10:50/M

92 Donna Clements Olympia 4352 50 F 5/26 50-59 0:33:43.9 0:33:49.3 0:00:05.3 10:53/M

93 Stephanie Waltrip Olympia 4321 44 F 6/41 40-49 0:33:49.2 0:33:57.6 0:00:08.4 10:55/M

94 Ashley Kropp Tacoma 4157 28 F 12/42 20-29 0:34:30.2 0:34:46.8 0:00:16.6 11:08/M

95 Jonathan Polonsky Madison 4231 31 M 13/22 30-39 0:34:30.5 0:35:07.9 0:00:37.3 11:08/M

96 Sarissa Mayes Lacey 4190 39 F 17/71 30-39 0:34:34.7 0:34:41.3 0:00:06.6 11:09/M

97 Tera Carlstrom Shelton 4028 39 F 18/71 30-39 0:34:39.9 0:34:57.8 0:00:17.8 11:11/M

98 Mia Cooper Tumwater 4345 12 M 5/19 1-12 0:34:40.3 0:35:02.1 0:00:21.8 11:11/M

99 Andrew Cooper Tumwater 4040 39 M 14/22 30-39 0:34:43.5 0:35:04.4 0:00:20.8 11:12/M

100 Diane Piekara Olympia 4226 46 F 7/41 40-49 0:34:53.2 0:35:41.9 0:00:48.6 11:15/M

101 Chyrell Jones Sequim 4136 20 F 13/42 20-29 0:35:00.6 0:36:29.4 0:01:28.8 11:17/M

102 Kari Robecker Montesano 4253 44 F 8/41 40-49 0:35:04.1 0:35:14.8 0:00:10.6 11:19/M

103 Greg Piekara Olympia 4225 60 M 2/6 60-99 0:35:06.5 0:35:54.9 0:00:48.3 11:19/M

104 Jane Poole Olympia 4232 57 F 6/26 50-59 0:35:24.7 0:36:01.9 0:00:37.1 11:25/M

105 Jeffrey Hursh Yelm 4125 39 M 15/22 30-39 0:35:40.4 0:36:32.3 0:00:51.8 11:30/M

106 Kelsey Sandera Tenino 4263 41 F 9/41 40-49 0:35:59.4 0:36:23.1 0:00:23.6 11:36/M

107 John Hollis Sequim 4117 42 M 11/25 40-49 0:36:02.3 0:37:32.1 0:01:29.7 11:37/M

108 Jamie Decker Sequim 4059 29 F 14/42 20-29 0:36:02.5 0:37:32.3 0:01:29.7 11:37/M

109 Reese Heatherly Puyallup 4097 12 M 6/19 1-12 0:36:05.4 0:36:26.8 0:00:21.3 11:38/M

110 Stephanie Watt Yelm 4323 27 F 15/42 20-29 0:36:24.2 0:37:48.9 0:01:24.6 11:45/M

111 Rachael Dixon Yelm 4064 31 F 19/71 30-39 0:36:25.0 0:37:48.8 0:01:23.7 11:45/M

112 Isabel Bustos Olympia 4022 41 F 10/41 40-49 0:36:41.3 0:37:48.4 0:01:07.1 11:50/M

113 Grace Martin Olympia 4180 11 F 3/13 1-12 0:36:47.1 0:37:06.3 0:00:19.1 11:52/M

114 Xiomara Rosario Yelm 4254 32 F 20/71 30-39 0:36:47.9 0:37:08.9 0:00:20.9 11:52/M

115 Ainsley Martin Olympia 4179 13 F 6/19 13-19 0:36:47.9 0:37:07.5 0:00:19.5 11:52/M
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116 Marthina Llamas Tacoma 4169 20 F 16/42 20-29 0:36:48.9 0:37:08.9 0:00:19.9 11:52/M

117 Alexandra Wunsch Olympia 4335 25 F 17/42 20-29 0:36:58.0 0:37:29.6 0:00:31.5 11:55/M

118 Patrick Shin Olympia 4284 27 M 7/17 20-29 0:36:58.3 0:37:29.8 0:00:31.5 11:55/M

119 Cailin Hickson Olympia 4110 14 F 7/19 13-19 0:37:01.7 0:37:06.6 0:00:04.9 11:56/M

120 Samantha Savel Tumwater 4268 11 F 4/13 1-12 0:37:09.5 0:38:09.1 0:00:59.5 11:59/M

121 Nicole Jarvela Tumwater 4134 23 F 18/42 20-29 0:37:47.9 0:38:09.5 0:00:21.6 12:11/M

122 Shelley Crea Lacey 4340 43 F 11/41 40-49 0:37:56.1 0:38:10.3 0:00:14.2 12:14/M

123 Cindy Ortquist Satsop 4208 47 F 12/41 40-49 0:37:56.2 0:38:11.1 0:00:14.9 12:14/M

124 Colin O'Neill Montesano 4203 41 M 12/25 40-49 0:37:57.4 0:38:19.5 0:00:22.1 12:15/M

125 Chloe Sandberg Lacey 4262 14 F 8/19 13-19 0:38:06.3 0:38:13.1 0:00:06.8 12:17/M

126 Deron Knight Orlando 4151 9 M 7/19 1-12 0:38:11.9 0:39:16.1 0:01:04.1 12:19/M

127 Gerald Krannebitter Orlando 4155 52 M 4/7 50-59 0:38:13.3 0:39:19.1 0:01:05.8 12:20/M

128 Anna Cullen Tacoma 4049 49 F 13/41 40-49 0:38:14.3 0:38:31.8 0:00:17.5 12:20/M

129 Unknown Partic. 4364 4364 M 2/5 0- 0 0:38:18.2 0:39:02.5 0:00:44.3 12:21/M

130 James Krannebitter Orlando 4156 31 M 16/22 30-39 0:38:24.9 0:39:30.8 0:01:05.9 12:23/M

131 Tianna Krannebitter Orlando 4153 6 F 5/13 1-12 0:38:28.1 0:39:33.7 0:01:05.5 12:25/M

132 Dianna Bougher Lacey 4016 41 F 14/41 40-49 0:38:40.7 0:39:32.1 0:00:51.3 12:28/M

133 Chad Tyler Linden 4317 28 M 8/17 20-29 0:38:42.1 0:39:23.5 0:00:41.4 12:29/M

134 Lisa Laughlin Lacey 3385 27 F 19/42 20-29 0:38:44.6 0:38:44.6 12:30/M

135 Giovanni Rhymes Lacey 4247 12 M 8/19 1-12 0:38:45.5 0:39:17.1 0:00:31.5 12:30/M

136 Oran Massaline Lacey 4184 41 M 13/25 40-49 0:38:46.1 0:39:42.9 0:00:56.8 12:30/M

137 James Clevenger Lacey 4037 43 M 14/25 40-49 0:38:48.0 0:39:17.4 0:00:29.4 12:31/M

138 Jenny Stewart Tenino 4300 43 F 15/41 40-49 0:38:53.8 0:39:25.1 0:00:31.3 12:33/M

139 Jennifer Martin Olympia 4178 38 F 21/71 30-39 0:39:01.4 0:39:20.3 0:00:18.9 12:35/M

140 Ryley Amerine Lacey 4001 11 M 9/19 1-12 0:39:02.0 0:39:27.3 0:00:25.3 12:35/M

141 Doug Martin Olympia 4177 44 M 15/25 40-49 0:39:02.5 0:39:20.9 0:00:18.3 12:35/M

142 Catherine Savel Tumwater 4269 11 F 6/13 1-12 0:39:05.8 0:40:04.3 0:00:58.5 12:36/M

143 Elizabeth Savel Tumwater 4265 41 F 16/41 40-49 0:39:07.2 0:40:07.1 0:00:59.8 12:37/M

144 Rachelle Massaline Lacey 4183 40 F 17/41 40-49 0:39:08.5 0:40:03.6 0:00:55.1 12:37/M

145 Kimberly Perry-Potts Olympia 4221 34 F 22/71 30-39 0:39:08.9 0:40:00.6 0:00:51.7 12:37/M

146 Ethan Plummer Olympia 4230 11 M 10/19 1-12 0:39:16.5 0:39:43.1 0:00:26.5 12:40/M

147 Valerie Plummer Olympia 4229 35 F 23/71 30-39 0:39:20.7 0:39:46.1 0:00:25.3 12:41/M

148 Renae Snider Graham 4293 34 F 24/71 30-39 0:39:41.1 0:41:02.2 0:01:21.1 12:48/M

149 Henry Heatherly Puyallup 4094 47 M 16/25 40-49 0:39:48.7 0:40:10.9 0:00:22.1 12:50/M

150 Paul Dahlstrom Shelton 4052 67 M 3/6 60-99 0:39:50.7 0:40:20.4 0:00:29.6 12:51/M

151 Tori James Fife 4130 8 F 7/13 1-12 0:40:02.2 0:41:11.3 0:01:09.1 12:55/M

152 Tammy Rambo Lacey 4236 51 F 7/26 50-59 0:40:03.6 0:41:11.7 0:01:08.1 12:55/M

153 Jessica Houfek Olympia 4119 31 F 25/71 30-39 0:40:14.2 0:40:19.6 0:00:05.3 12:59/M

154 Samantha Schlemer Olympia 4343 14 F 9/19 13-19 0:40:23.4 0:40:30.7 0:00:07.3 13:02/M

155 Jennifer Schlemer Olympia 4344 31 F 26/71 30-39 0:40:24.5 0:40:32.6 0:00:08.1 13:02/M

156 Ben Pedersen Olympia 4218 40 M 17/25 40-49 0:40:33.7 0:41:12.3 0:00:38.5 13:05/M

157 Alexis Pedersen Olympia 4219 15 F 10/19 13-19 0:40:33.8 0:41:12.9 0:00:39.1 13:05/M

158 Katrina Scott Olympia 4275 29 F 20/42 20-29 0:40:37.2 0:41:02.4 0:00:25.1 13:06/M

159 Darin Houfek Olympia 4118 38 M 17/22 30-39 0:40:41.2 0:40:47.1 0:00:05.9 13:07/M

160 Michael Zahn Olympia 4338 37 M 18/22 30-39 0:41:04.2 0:42:33.7 0:01:29.5 13:15/M

161 Lorie Gizinski Olympia 4077 22 F 21/42 20-29 0:41:04.4 0:42:33.9 0:01:29.5 13:15/M

162 Alicia Streuli Olympia 4303 30 F 27/71 30-39 0:41:04.6 0:42:33.9 0:01:29.3 13:15/M

163 Tristyn Millsap Lacey 4195 12 F 8/13 1-12 0:41:25.0 0:41:32.6 0:00:07.6 13:22/M

164 Shelby Rasmussen Roy 4243 15 F 11/19 13-19 0:41:25.8 0:41:42.2 0:00:16.3 13:22/M

165 Megan Lemon Olympia 4164 24 F 22/42 20-29 0:41:45.0 0:42:34.6 0:00:49.6 13:28/M

166 Rosalind Arango Olympia 4005 30 F 28/71 30-39 0:41:50.3 0:42:23.2 0:00:32.8 13:30/M

167 Jamee Jackson Federal WAY 4126 31 F 29/71 30-39 0:41:50.4 0:42:23.8 0:00:33.3 13:30/M

168 David Nadler Tumwater 4199 35 M 19/22 30-39 0:42:10.5 0:42:48.1 0:00:37.6 13:36/M

169 Heather Shoop Edmonds 4286 29 F 23/42 20-29 0:42:11.1 0:42:30.5 0:00:19.3 13:36/M

170 Kimberly Bestrom Olympia 4013 29 F 24/42 20-29 0:42:14.6 0:42:30.9 0:00:16.2 13:37/M

171 Maila Feleti Olympia 4070 20 F 25/42 20-29 0:42:15.2 0:42:20.5 0:00:05.3 13:38/M

172 Troy Crittendon Puyallup 4046 45 M 18/25 40-49 0:42:29.0 0:43:10.2 0:00:41.2 13:42/M

173 Jessica Courneya Yelm 4043 29 F 26/42 20-29 0:42:35.7 0:43:02.1 0:00:26.3 13:44/M

174 Jennifer Vandever Tacoma 4318 31 F 30/71 30-39 0:42:38.4 0:43:37.2 0:00:58.8 13:45/M

175 Kenneth Mcgill Olympia 4191 51 M 5/7 50-59 0:42:45.2 0:43:03.1 0:00:17.9 13:47/M

176 Kimberly Pase Olympia 4217 53 F 8/26 50-59 0:42:46.9 0:43:03.7 0:00:16.8 13:48/M
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177 Holly Ramirez Olympia 4353 31 F 31/71 30-39 0:42:48.7 0:42:53.6 0:00:04.9 13:48/M

178 Traci Ryan Olympia 4260 48 F 18/41 40-49 0:42:48.9 0:43:05.1 0:00:16.2 13:48/M

179 Shauna Phipps Dupont 4223 42 F 19/41 40-49 0:42:55.9 0:43:30.8 0:00:34.8 13:51/M

180 Annette Herrick Seattle 4102 44 F 20/41 40-49 0:43:03.4 0:43:33.8 0:00:30.3 13:53/M

181 Skylar Herrick Seattle 4103 6 F 9/13 1-12 0:43:04.2 0:43:33.8 0:00:29.6 13:54/M

182 Dave Herrick Seattle 4104 47 M 19/25 40-49 0:43:04.9 0:43:34.4 0:00:29.4 13:54/M

183 Tavia Hursh Yelm 4124 38 F 32/71 30-39 0:43:26.2 0:44:16.9 0:00:50.6 14:01/M

184 Ryan Dougherty Lacey 4067 11 M 11/19 1-12 0:43:27.0 0:44:15.9 0:00:48.8 14:01/M

185 Samantha Fentress Port Orchard 4071 34 F 33/71 30-39 0:43:29.9 0:44:21.4 0:00:51.5 14:02/M

186 Ronna Bristol Lacey 4019 37 F 34/71 30-39 0:43:32.7 0:43:41.1 0:00:08.4 14:03/M

187 Canaan Toppetta Jblm 4309 7 M 12/19 1-12 0:43:33.0 0:44:09.6 0:00:36.5 14:03/M

188 Nikia Bristol Lacey 4020 15 F 12/19 13-19 0:43:33.4 0:43:41.3 0:00:07.8 14:03/M

189 Vincent Toppetta Jblm 4310 28 M 9/17 20-29 0:43:34.9 0:44:09.2 0:00:34.2 14:03/M

190 Kate Dougherty Lacey 4066 38 F 35/71 30-39 0:43:38.7 0:44:24.3 0:00:45.6 14:05/M

191 Cayden Mayes Lacey 4189 15 M 12/17 13-19 0:43:57.0 0:44:04.4 0:00:07.4 14:11/M

192 Greg Hammaker Olympia 4084 28 M 10/17 20-29 0:44:02.0 0:44:09.4 0:00:07.3 14:12/M

193 Leif Rasmussen Roy 4240 46 M 20/25 40-49 0:44:02.0 0:44:20.3 0:00:18.3 14:12/M

194 Angel Davis Lacey 4058 15 F 13/19 13-19 0:44:02.6 0:44:08.7 0:00:06.1 14:12/M

195 Samantha Swain Lacey 4305 22 F 27/42 20-29 0:44:02.9 0:44:09.6 0:00:06.6 14:12/M

196 Desiree Schott Tenino 4273 34 F 36/71 30-39 0:44:40.3 0:45:31.8 0:00:51.4 14:25/M

197 Ian O'Neill Montesano 4205 14 M 13/17 13-19 0:44:46.0 0:45:09.4 0:00:23.3 14:26/M

198 Jill Kruse Rochester 4158 31 F 37/71 30-39 0:45:16.9 0:46:23.2 0:01:06.3 14:36/M

199 Julie Smith Olympia 4292 48 F 21/41 40-49 0:46:23.8 0:47:39.7 0:01:15.8 14:58/M

200 Unknown Partic. 4363 4363 M 3/5 0- 0 0:46:29.6 0:47:09.9 0:00:40.2 15:00/M

201 Sarah Spencer Olympia 4295 33 F 38/71 30-39 0:46:35.1 0:47:14.5 0:00:39.4 15:02/M

202 Jessy Kelley Olympia 4141 28 F 28/42 20-29 0:46:44.6 0:47:26.1 0:00:41.5 15:05/M

203 Gus Swenson IV Belfair 4306 18 M 14/17 13-19 0:46:45.0 0:46:53.9 0:00:08.8 15:05/M

204 Nicole Rasmussen Roy 4239 45 F 22/41 40-49 0:46:56.3 0:47:12.9 0:00:16.5 15:08/M

205 Katy Rasmussen Roy 4242 17 F 14/19 13-19 0:46:56.8 0:47:13.4 0:00:16.5 15:08/M

206 Michelle Stone Olympia 4302 36 F 39/71 30-39 0:47:26.2 0:49:01.3 0:01:35.1 15:18/M

207 Colleen Oczkewicz Olympia 4206 46 F 23/41 40-49 0:47:28.3 0:48:19.6 0:00:51.2 15:19/M

208 Michelle Jones Yelm 4137 40 F 24/41 40-49 0:47:33.5 0:48:14.4 0:00:40.8 15:20/M

209 Kristina Crowell Senson Belfair 4358 45 F 25/41 40-49 0:47:34.5 0:48:47.6 0:01:13.1 15:21/M

210 Unknown Partic. 4356 4356 M 4/5 0- 0 0:47:35.8 0:48:14.4 0:00:38.6 15:21/M

211 Joann Kelley Olympia 4140 60 F 1/7 60-99 0:47:35.8 0:48:19.1 0:00:43.3 15:21/M

212 Sam Wilder Seattle 4349 41 F 26/41 40-49 0:47:55.5 0:48:44.9 0:00:49.3 15:27/M

213 Elizabeth Lewis Tacoma 4166 26 F 29/42 20-29 0:47:57.0 0:48:46.7 0:00:49.6 15:28/M

214 Michael Shirley Shelton 4285 24 M 11/17 20-29 0:47:57.2 0:49:09.1 0:01:11.9 15:28/M

215 Robby Lewis Tacoma 4165 25 M 12/17 20-29 0:47:57.3 0:48:46.9 0:00:49.6 15:28/M

216 Evelynn Maurer Tumwater 4188 29 F 30/42 20-29 0:48:00.1 0:49:09.2 0:01:09.1 15:29/M

217 Tiffany Round Lacey 4258 30 F 40/71 30-39 0:48:00.6 0:49:09.2 0:01:08.5 15:29/M

218 Tranae Williams Olympia 4330 13 F 15/19 13-19 0:48:20.8 0:48:30.3 0:00:09.5 15:35/M

219 Seira Roark Yelm 4250 18 F 16/19 13-19 0:48:38.9 0:48:49.9 0:00:10.9 15:41/M

220 Karissa Bruce Rainier 4347 19 F 17/19 13-19 0:48:39.8 0:48:50.7 0:00:10.9 15:42/M

221 Kathy Roark Yelm 4249 56 F 9/26 50-59 0:48:40.1 0:48:50.7 0:00:10.6 15:42/M

222 Corinn James Olympia 4133 36 F 41/71 30-39 0:48:43.2 0:49:16.3 0:00:33.1 15:43/M

223 Ashton Helton Lacey 4101 20 F 31/42 20-29 0:48:43.9 0:48:50.1 0:00:06.1 15:43/M

224 Keynen Green Mccleary 4081 26 M 13/17 20-29 0:48:47.5 0:49:34.1 0:00:46.6 15:44/M

225 Sandi Mann Mccleary 4176 46 F 27/41 40-49 0:48:50.8 0:49:37.6 0:00:46.8 15:45/M

226 Elizabeth Skill Lacey 4288 27 F 32/42 20-29 0:49:03.9 0:49:58.9 0:00:54.9 15:49/M

227 Beven Weeks lacey 3377 65 F 2/7 60-99 0:49:20.5 0:49:20.5 15:55/M

228 Barbara Hatfield-Chaudhary Olympia 4089 48 F 28/41 40-49 0:49:21.1 0:50:24.5 0:01:03.3 15:55/M

229 Ashton Howe Olympia 4120 11 M 13/19 1-12 0:49:49.8 0:51:16.6 0:01:26.8 16:04/M

230 Jacqueline Collett Olympia 4341 38 F 42/71 30-39 0:49:57.0 0:51:22.2 0:01:25.2 16:07/M

231 Dan Collett Olympia 4342 44 M 21/25 40-49 0:49:59.7 0:51:22.4 0:01:22.6 16:07/M

232 Karen Bailey Olympia 4008 32 F 43/71 30-39 0:50:36.4 0:51:34.1 0:00:57.6 16:19/M

233 Unknown Part. 4312 Shelton 4312 0 M 5/5 0- 0 0:50:37.2 0:51:34.6 0:00:57.3 16:20/M

234 Amy Loesch Olympia 4170 31 F 44/71 30-39 0:50:38.6 0:52:03.4 0:01:24.8 16:20/M

235 Sarah Howe Olympia 4121 34 F 45/71 30-39 0:50:39.4 0:52:03.9 0:01:24.4 16:20/M

236 Blaine Schott Tenino 4274 10 M 14/19 1-12 0:50:41.8 0:51:33.7 0:00:51.9 16:21/M

237 Dylan Kleis Olympia 4150 9 M 15/19 1-12 0:50:48.1 0:51:25.2 0:00:37.1 16:23/M
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238 Anthony Massaline Lacey 4185 10 M 16/19 1-12 0:50:59.7 0:51:55.5 0:00:55.8 16:27/M

239 Regan Hickson Olympia 4109 12 F 10/13 1-12 0:51:03.0 0:51:08.4 0:00:05.3 16:28/M

240 Julie Norton Olympia 4202 12 F 11/13 1-12 0:51:03.2 0:51:08.6 0:00:05.4 16:28/M

241 Autumn Hillmann Tenino 4114 31 F 46/71 30-39 0:51:09.7 0:52:00.6 0:00:50.8 16:30/M

242 Randy Carter Lacey 4033 40 M 22/25 40-49 0:51:14.5 0:52:11.4 0:00:56.8 16:32/M

243 Christian Hillmann Tenino 4115 10 M 17/19 1-12 0:51:17.6 0:52:08.3 0:00:50.6 16:33/M

244 Natasha Vargas Olympia 4319 25 F 33/42 20-29 0:52:15.1 0:52:40.4 0:00:25.3 16:51/M

245 Theresa Champion Yelm 4034 47 F 29/41 40-49 0:52:38.9 0:53:15.7 0:00:36.7 16:59/M

246 Julie Tran Redmond 4311 21 F 34/42 20-29 0:52:47.6 0:54:23.3 0:01:35.7 17:02/M

247 Ann Vu Bellevue 4320 30 F 47/71 30-39 0:52:49.0 0:54:24.3 0:01:35.3 17:02/M

248 Gavin Kleis Olympia 4148 7 M 18/19 1-12 0:52:57.4 0:53:34.6 0:00:37.1 17:05/M

249 Angela Kleis Olympia 4149 35 F 48/71 30-39 0:52:59.2 0:53:36.1 0:00:36.8 17:05/M

250 Rhonda Turnmire Rainier 4315 70 F 3/7 60-99 0:53:07.2 0:53:45.5 0:00:38.3 17:08/M

251 Mandy Rickert Spanaway 4248 40 F 30/41 40-49 0:53:13.8 0:53:37.5 0:00:23.6 17:10/M

252 Sandi Fisher Tacoma 4072 59 F 10/26 50-59 0:53:14.5 0:53:37.8 0:00:23.2 17:10/M

253 Nevan Hickson Olympia 4108 11 M 19/19 1-12 0:53:23.3 0:54:24.7 0:01:01.4 17:13/M

254 Chelsea Rambo Olympia 4374 32 F 49/71 30-39 0:53:41.9 0:54:29.1 0:00:47.2 17:19/M

255 Karen Moore-Kerr Olympia 4197 58 F 11/26 50-59 0:53:42.4 0:54:14.8 0:00:32.4 17:19/M

256 Laura Rambo Olympia 4373 58 F 12/26 50-59 0:53:43.3 0:54:29.4 0:00:46.1 17:20/M

257 Troy Smith Lacey 4291 31 M 20/22 30-39 0:54:06.7 0:55:14.3 0:01:07.5 17:27/M

258 Crystal Hedden Tenino 4098 26 F 35/42 20-29 0:54:17.8 0:54:48.3 0:00:30.5 17:31/M

259 Sonya Flores Lacey 4073 28 F 36/42 20-29 0:54:18.9 0:54:49.4 0:00:30.5 17:31/M

260 Joellen Johnson Lacey 4135 59 F 13/26 50-59 0:54:25.9 0:55:38.9 0:01:12.9 17:33/M

261 Kate Reece Olympia 4245 49 F 31/41 40-49 0:54:27.8 0:55:00.6 0:00:32.8 17:34/M

262 Pat Hoy Lacey 4122 46 M 23/25 40-49 0:54:30.9 0:55:43.8 0:01:12.9 17:35/M

263 Jenene Pleines Miller Shelton 4228 54 F 14/26 50-59 0:54:46.8 0:55:58.2 0:01:11.3 17:40/M

264 Aniya Williams Olympia 4329 10 F 12/13 1-12 0:54:50.6 0:55:00.1 0:00:09.5 17:41/M

265 Amber Schlecht Tacoma 4272 34 F 50/71 30-39 0:54:55.4 0:55:54.9 0:00:59.5 17:43/M

266 Tiffany Williams Olympia 4328 42 F 32/41 40-49 0:54:59.3 0:55:11.3 0:00:11.9 17:44/M

267 Lindsey Seiber Lacey 4279 32 F 51/71 30-39 0:55:02.2 0:55:02.2 17:45/M

268 Carl Seiber Lacey 4280 33 M 21/22 30-39 0:55:02.9 0:55:02.9 17:45/M

269 Jessica Sherman Tacoma 4283 35 F 52/71 30-39 0:55:19.2 0:56:46.1 0:01:26.8 17:51/M

270 Enola Lopardi Olympia 4173 19 F 18/19 13-19 0:55:19.9 0:56:47.5 0:01:27.6 17:51/M

271 Samantha Slusher Bremerton 4289 32 F 53/71 30-39 0:55:20.0 0:56:46.7 0:01:26.6 17:51/M

272 Michelle Lopardi Olympia 4174 41 F 33/41 40-49 0:55:21.5 0:56:48.6 0:01:27.1 17:51/M

273 Lorraine Bennett Rochester 4012 36 F 54/71 30-39 0:55:24.7 0:56:31.4 0:01:06.6 17:52/M

274 Curtis Needham Tumwater 4201 52 M 6/7 50-59 0:55:27.5 0:56:43.8 0:01:16.3 17:53/M

275 Ruth Needham Tumwater 4200 51 F 15/26 50-59 0:55:29.2 0:56:46.5 0:01:17.2 17:54/M

276 Emelie Krannebitter Orlando 4154 6 F 13/13 1-12 0:55:31.2 0:56:38.7 0:01:07.5 17:55/M

277 Stephanie Shadrick Orlando 4281 61 F 4/7 60-99 0:55:35.7 0:56:42.8 0:01:07.1 17:56/M

278 Patricia Rapozo Tacoma 4238 35 F 55/71 30-39 0:55:46.5 0:56:27.4 0:00:40.8 17:59/M

279 Lisa Ellefson Lacey 4068 39 F 56/71 30-39 0:55:48.6 0:56:29.4 0:00:40.8 18:00/M

280 Nicole Jackson Tumwater 4127 26 F 37/42 20-29 0:55:49.5 0:56:28.4 0:00:38.8 18:00/M

281 Sheryl Jackson Tumwater 4128 50 F 16/26 50-59 0:55:51.1 0:56:30.2 0:00:39.1 18:01/M

282 Letonya Tucker Graham 4313 28 F 38/42 20-29 0:56:07.4 0:57:29.9 0:01:22.5 18:06/M

283 Colton Malcolm Tenino 4175 17 M 15/17 13-19 0:56:23.2 0:56:59.4 0:00:36.1 18:11/M

284 Lisa Copen Yelm 4041 46 F 34/41 40-49 0:56:23.7 0:57:08.8 0:00:45.1 18:11/M

285 Tami Rueter Olympia 4259 55 F 17/26 50-59 0:56:23.7 0:57:08.6 0:00:44.9 18:11/M

286 Tarynn Sandera Tenino 4264 17 F 19/19 13-19 0:56:24.0 0:56:58.8 0:00:34.8 18:12/M

287 Shannon Perry Tumwater 4220 32 F 57/71 30-39 0:56:30.9 0:57:24.1 0:00:53.1 18:14/M

288 Jessica Armstrong Olympia 4006 41 F 35/41 40-49 0:56:31.1 0:57:24.1 0:00:52.9 18:14/M

289 Larry Backstrom lacey 3376 63 M 4/6 60-99 0:56:35.1 0:56:35.1 18:15/M

290 Sharron Backstrom Lacey 3375 58 F 18/26 50-59 0:56:45.6 0:56:45.6 18:18/M

291 Sylvia Lewis Lacey 4167 38 F 58/71 30-39 0:56:47.8 0:57:50.2 0:01:02.3 18:19/M

292 Jennifer Harris Lacey 4088 37 F 59/71 30-39 0:56:50.4 0:57:51.4 0:01:00.9 18:20/M

293 Dawn Crudupt Lakewood 4048 44 F 36/41 40-49 0:56:55.9 0:57:59.1 0:01:03.2 18:22/M

294 Rodriguez Shari Shelton 4282 45 F 37/41 40-49 0:57:02.0 0:57:29.1 0:00:27.1 18:24/M

295 Kimberly James Lacey 4132 43 F 38/41 40-49 0:57:14.5 0:58:23.1 0:01:08.5 18:28/M

296 Susan Beatty Olympia 4009 57 F 19/26 50-59 0:57:20.0 0:57:47.2 0:00:27.1 18:30/M

297 Robin Campbell Olympia 4026 54 F 20/26 50-59 0:57:20.6 0:57:47.6 0:00:26.9 18:30/M

298 Katherine Rose Search Olympia 4277 37 F 60/71 30-39 0:57:22.2 0:58:15.8 0:00:53.6 18:30/M
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299 Helen Ross Auburn 4255 53 F 21/26 50-59 0:57:35.9 0:58:46.1 0:01:10.2 18:35/M

300 Jaimie Smith Lacey 4290 31 F 61/71 30-39 0:57:37.4 0:58:46.3 0:01:08.9 18:35/M

301 Cathy Dahlstrom Shelton 4051 62 F 5/7 60-99 0:57:38.3 0:58:05.8 0:00:27.5 18:35/M

302 Candice Schibel Olympia 4271 38 F 62/71 30-39 0:57:47.4 0:57:47.4 18:38/M

303 Suzie Blundred Aberdeen 4014 37 F 63/71 30-39 0:58:14.8 0:58:32.6 0:00:17.8 18:47/M

304 Kendra Butz Olympia 4023 29 F 39/42 20-29 0:58:50.7 0:58:50.7 18:59/M

305 Kathryn Bryan Olympia 4021 31 F 64/71 30-39 0:58:51.3 0:58:51.3 18:59/M

306 Annie Gjertson Lacey 4079 33 F 65/71 30-39 0:59:03.2 0:59:56.1 0:00:52.8 19:03/M

307 Jody Chasen Lacey 4036 42 F 39/41 40-49 0:59:03.7 0:59:56.2 0:00:52.5 19:03/M

308 Jessica Pitherin Tumwater 4355 26 F 40/42 20-29 0:59:11.9 0:59:56.9 0:00:44.9 19:05/M

309 Daniel Pitherin Tumwater 4354 26 M 14/17 20-29 0:59:12.7 0:59:57.6 0:00:44.8 19:06/M

310 Roxy Huber Olympia 4123 58 F 22/26 50-59 0:59:13.6 0:59:57.3 0:00:43.6 19:06/M

311 Alex Davidson Rainier 4054 17 M 16/17 13-19 0:59:35.1 0:59:51.8 0:00:16.6 19:13/M

312 Thomas Davidson Rainier 4055 19 M 17/17 13-19 0:59:35.5 0:59:52.4 0:00:16.8 19:13/M

313 Tess Miller Rainier 4192 53 F 23/26 50-59 0:59:36.6 0:59:51.8 0:00:15.1 19:14/M

314 Tina Esterly JBLM 3378 42 F 40/41 40-49 0:59:37.1 0:59:37.1 19:14/M

315 Josh Miller Shelton 4194 21 M 15/17 20-29 1:00:28.6 1:01:40.5 0:01:11.8 19:30/M

316 Mishell Miller Shelton 4193 35 F 66/71 30-39 1:00:37.7 1:01:48.1 0:01:10.3 19:33/M

317 Bruce Stasium Lacey 4298 67 M 5/6 60-99 1:00:57.6 1:02:25.9 0:01:28.2 19:40/M

318 Roxy Stasium Lacey 4299 60 F 6/7 60-99 1:01:04.0 1:02:34.5 0:01:30.5 19:42/M

319 Raejean Cohn Shelton 4038 36 F 67/71 30-39 1:01:26.8 1:02:27.4 0:01:00.5 19:49/M

320 Kevin Williams Puyallup 4326 43 M 24/25 40-49 1:02:24.3 1:03:58.6 0:01:34.2 20:08/M

321 Nicole Williams Puyallup 4327 38 F 68/71 30-39 1:02:25.8 1:03:58.2 0:01:32.3 20:08/M

322 Bob Kennedy Olympia 4144 56 M 7/7 50-59 1:05:16.8 1:06:36.6 0:01:19.8 21:03/M

323 Anne Kennedy Olympia 4143 46 F 41/41 40-49 1:05:16.9 1:06:35.6 0:01:18.7 21:03/M

324 Ashley Justice Bonney Lake 4138 30 F 69/71 30-39 1:05:19.0 1:06:36.8 0:01:17.8 21:04/M

325 Monica Salyer Olympia 4261 38 F 70/71 30-39 1:05:21.7 1:06:55.4 0:01:33.6 21:05/M

326 Ashley Flores Lacey 4074 26 F 41/42 20-29 1:05:22.2 1:06:56.4 0:01:34.1 21:05/M

327 Ryan Wright Ethel 4334 41 M 25/25 40-49 1:05:31.7 1:06:53.6 0:01:21.8 21:08/M

328 Jessica Kennedy Olympia 4145 22 F 42/42 20-29 1:05:32.0 1:06:52.9 0:01:20.8 21:08/M

329 Marc Lindsay Olympia 4362 20 M 16/17 20-29 1:05:32.8 1:06:52.9 0:01:20.1 21:08/M

330 Cody Largen Rochester 4160 26 M 17/17 20-29 1:05:35.1 1:06:54.4 0:01:19.2 21:09/M

331 Adam Fackler Olympia 4346 31 M 22/22 30-39 1:05:51.0 1:06:25.7 0:00:34.6 21:15/M

332 Erin Fackler Olympia 4069 30 F 71/71 30-39 1:05:58.4 1:06:29.3 0:00:30.8 21:17/M

333 Susan Hearon Olympia 4092 57 F 24/26 50-59 1:06:02.0 1:06:35.2 0:00:33.2 21:18/M

334 Valerie Tucker Puyallup 4314 56 F 25/26 50-59 1:06:54.9 1:07:57.6 0:01:02.6 21:35/M

335 Judy St John Puyallup 4296 56 F 26/26 50-59 1:06:55.5 1:07:53.7 0:00:58.1 21:35/M

336 Mark Calderwood Tenino 4024 61 M 6/6 60-99 1:11:42.8 1:12:03.4 0:00:20.5 23:08/M

337 Anita Calderwood Tenino 4025 60 F 7/7 60-99 1:11:44.1 1:12:03.1 0:00:18.9 23:08/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Gustav Swnson Belfair 4359 0 27 0:28:19.7 0:28:27.8 0:00:08.1 9:08/M

2 Unknown Partic. 4364 4364 60 0:38:18.2 0:39:02.5 0:00:44.3 12:21/M

3 Unknown Partic. 4363 4363 85 0:46:29.6 0:47:09.9 0:00:40.2 15:00/M

4 Unknown Partic. 4356 4356 87 0:47:35.8 0:48:14.4 0:00:38.6 15:21/M

5 Unknown Part. 4312 Shelton 4312 0 93 0:50:37.2 0:51:34.6 0:00:57.3 16:20/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Avery Anderson Olympia 4004 12 17 0:29:27.9 0:29:31.6 0:00:03.6 9:30/M

2 Kimberly Savel Tumwater4267 11 28 0:31:40.2 0:32:38.9 0:00:58.6 10:13/M

3 Grace Martin Olympia 4180 11 58 0:36:47.1 0:37:06.3 0:00:19.1 11:52/M

4 Samantha Savel Tumwater4268 11 64 0:37:09.5 0:38:09.1 0:00:59.5 11:59/M

5 Tianna Krannebitter Orlando 4153 6 70 0:38:28.1 0:39:33.7 0:01:05.5 12:25/M

6 Catherine Savel Tumwater4269 11 75 0:39:05.8 0:40:04.3 0:00:58.5 12:36/M

7 Tori James Fife 4130 8 81 0:40:02.2 0:41:11.3 0:01:09.1 12:55/M

8 Tristyn Millsap Lacey 4195 12 90 0:41:25.0 0:41:32.6 0:00:07.6 13:22/M

9 Skylar Herrick Seattle 4103 6 105 0:43:04.2 0:43:33.8 0:00:29.6 13:54/M

10 Regan Hickson Olympia 4109 12 143 0:51:03.0 0:51:08.4 0:00:05.3 16:28/M

11 Julie Norton Olympia 4202 12 144 0:51:03.2 0:51:08.6 0:00:05.4 16:28/M

12 Aniya Williams Olympia 4329 10 162 0:54:50.6 0:55:00.1 0:00:09.5 17:41/M

13 Emelie Krannebitter Orlando 4154 6 172 0:55:31.2 0:56:38.7 0:01:07.5 17:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kobe Deutscher Lacey 4062 12 6 0:21:05.7 0:21:09.6 0:00:03.9 6:48/M

2 Trail Carlstrom Shelton 4032 10 30 0:29:18.4 0:29:35.8 0:00:17.3 9:27/M

3 Braxton Hayes Jblm 4090 12 37 0:30:08.2 0:30:22.6 0:00:14.3 9:43/M

4 Joe Oczkewicz Olympia 4207 12 40 0:31:01.4 0:31:37.8 0:00:36.3 10:00/M

5 Mia Cooper Tumwater4345 12 50 0:34:40.3 0:35:02.1 0:00:21.8 11:11/M

6 Reese Heatherly Puyallup 4097 12 55 0:36:05.4 0:36:26.8 0:00:21.3 11:38/M

7 Deron Knight Orlando 4151 9 58 0:38:11.9 0:39:16.1 0:01:04.1 12:19/M

8 Giovanni Rhymes Lacey 4247 12 63 0:38:45.5 0:39:17.1 0:00:31.5 12:30/M

9 Ryley Amerine Lacey 4001 11 66 0:39:02.0 0:39:27.3 0:00:25.3 12:35/M

10 Ethan Plummer Olympia 4230 11 68 0:39:16.5 0:39:43.1 0:00:26.5 12:40/M

11 Ryan Dougherty Lacey 4067 11 78 0:43:27.0 0:44:15.9 0:00:48.8 14:01/M

12 Canaan Toppetta Jblm 4309 7 79 0:43:33.0 0:44:09.6 0:00:36.5 14:03/M

13 Ashton Howe Olympia 4120 11 91 0:49:49.8 0:51:16.6 0:01:26.8 16:04/M

14 Blaine Schott Tenino 4274 10 94 0:50:41.8 0:51:33.7 0:00:51.9 16:21/M

15 Dylan Kleis Olympia 4150 9 95 0:50:48.1 0:51:25.2 0:00:37.1 16:23/M

16 Anthony Massaline Lacey 4185 10 96 0:50:59.7 0:51:55.5 0:00:55.8 16:27/M

17 Christian Hillmann Tenino 4115 10 98 0:51:17.6 0:52:08.3 0:00:50.6 16:33/M

Friday, July 24, 2015
*Overall place within gender.

Grow in the Dark 5K 2015

5K Age Group Finish List

Female 1 to 12

Male 1 to 12

Unknown Age

If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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18 Gavin Kleis Olympia 4148 7 99 0:52:57.4 0:53:34.6 0:00:37.1 17:05/M

19 Nevan Hickson Olympia 4108 11 100 0:53:23.3 0:54:24.7 0:01:01.4 17:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Naomi Reyes Olympia 4246 14 2 0:21:13.1 0:21:15.7 0:00:02.6 6:51/M

2 Khailyn Yarbrough Rainier 4336 13 10 0:26:55.6 0:27:07.7 0:00:12.1 8:41/M

3 Ginny Search Olympia 4278 14 22 0:30:39.1 0:30:46.6 0:00:07.4 9:53/M

4 Sky Overstreet Olympia 4211 13 23 0:30:40.0 0:31:09.4 0:00:29.4 9:54/M

5 Savannah Phipps Dupont 4224 15 24 0:30:52.0 0:31:26.7 0:00:34.6 9:57/M

6 Ainsley Martin Olympia 4179 13 60 0:36:47.9 0:37:07.5 0:00:19.5 11:52/M

7 Cailin Hickson Olympia 4110 14 63 0:37:01.7 0:37:06.6 0:00:04.9 11:56/M

8 Chloe Sandberg Lacey 4262 14 68 0:38:06.3 0:38:13.1 0:00:06.8 12:17/M

9 Samantha Schlemer Olympia 4343 14 84 0:40:23.4 0:40:30.7 0:00:07.3 13:02/M

10 Alexis Pedersen Olympia 4219 15 86 0:40:33.8 0:41:12.9 0:00:39.1 13:05/M

11 Shelby Rasmussen Roy 4243 15 91 0:41:25.8 0:41:42.2 0:00:16.3 13:22/M

12 Nikia Bristol Lacey 4020 15 109 0:43:33.4 0:43:41.3 0:00:07.8 14:03/M

13 Angel Davis Lacey 4058 15 111 0:44:02.6 0:44:08.7 0:00:06.1 14:12/M

14 Katy Rasmussen Roy 4242 17 119 0:46:56.8 0:47:13.4 0:00:16.5 15:08/M

15 Tranae Williams Olympia 4330 13 129 0:48:20.8 0:48:30.3 0:00:09.5 15:35/M

16 Seira Roark Yelm 4250 18 130 0:48:38.9 0:48:49.9 0:00:10.9 15:41/M

17 Karissa Bruce Rainier 4347 19 131 0:48:39.8 0:48:50.7 0:00:10.9 15:42/M

18 Enola Lopardi Olympia 4173 19 167 0:55:19.9 0:56:47.5 0:01:27.6 17:51/M

19 Tarynn Sandera Tenino 4264 17 181 0:56:24.0 0:56:58.8 0:00:34.8 18:12/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Caden Deutscher Lacey 4061 14 4 0:19:46.4 0:19:48.8 0:00:02.3 6:23/M

2 Aspen Overstreet Olympia 4210 16 11 0:25:10.8 0:25:37.2 0:00:26.3 8:07/M

3 Quinn Murry Olympia 4372 13 13 0:25:49.4 0:25:57.9 0:00:08.5 8:20/M

4 Adam Helton Lacey 4099 13 14 0:25:53.9 0:25:55.3 0:00:01.4 8:21/M

5 Triston Carlstrom Shelton 4030 15 16 0:26:24.2 0:26:42.9 0:00:18.6 8:31/M

6 Trevor Brennan Lacey 4018 17 18 0:26:39.7 0:26:46.1 0:00:06.3 8:36/M

7 Nick Rasmussen Roy 4241 14 22 0:27:39.2 0:27:53.8 0:00:14.6 8:55/M

8 Hunter Carlstrom Shelton 4031 14 29 0:29:04.1 0:29:22.4 0:00:18.3 9:23/M

9 Kaleb Jacobs Olympia 4129 14 35 0:30:01.1 0:30:20.5 0:00:19.4 9:41/M

10 Kevin Snow Dupont 4294 15 38 0:30:51.8 0:31:26.5 0:00:34.6 9:57/M

11 Tanner Heatherly Puyallup 4096 14 47 0:32:51.1 0:33:13.4 0:00:22.3 10:36/M

12 Cayden Mayes Lacey 4189 15 81 0:43:57.0 0:44:04.4 0:00:07.4 14:11/M

13 Ian O'Neill Montesano4205 14 84 0:44:46.0 0:45:09.4 0:00:23.3 14:26/M

14 Gus Swenson IV Belfair 4306 18 86 0:46:45.0 0:46:53.9 0:00:08.8 15:05/M

15 Colton Malcolm Tenino 4175 17 105 0:56:23.2 0:56:59.4 0:00:36.1 18:11/M

16 Alex Davidson Rainier 4054 17 108 0:59:35.1 0:59:51.8 0:00:16.6 19:13/M

17 Thomas Davidson Rainier 4055 19 109 0:59:35.5 0:59:52.4 0:00:16.8 19:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Monica Mathews Federal Way4187 25 1 0:21:13.0 0:21:16.9 0:00:03.8 6:51/M

2 Tiffanie Crea Montesano4044 21 5 0:25:07.5 0:25:09.9 0:00:02.3 8:06/M

3 Ellen Tyler Linden 4316 26 8 0:26:14.8 0:26:55.4 0:00:40.5 8:28/M

4 Eve Ragins Lacey 4235 28 15 0:28:51.7 0:29:37.2 0:00:45.5 9:18/M

5 Lacey Ross Chehalis 3382 29 18 0:29:42.5 0:29:42.5 9:35/M

Female 20 to 29

Female 13 to 19

Male 13 to 19
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6 Cassandra Longoria Lacey 4171 20 19 0:29:52.5 0:30:04.3 0:00:11.7 9:38/M

7 Katie Carroll Lacey 4366 27 31 0:32:12.4 0:32:24.6 0:00:12.1 10:23/M

8 Andria Hess Olympia 4106 29 33 0:32:25.3 0:32:38.1 0:00:12.7 10:27/M

9 Anna Courneya Tacoma 4042 29 35 0:32:37.6 0:33:05.2 0:00:27.6 10:31/M

10 Tiffany Whetsel Escondido4324 26 40 0:33:19.9 0:33:50.9 0:00:30.9 10:45/M

11 Brianna Hiebert Longview 4112 25 41 0:33:20.0 0:33:51.4 0:00:31.3 10:45/M

12 Ashley Kropp Tacoma 4157 28 46 0:34:30.2 0:34:46.8 0:00:16.6 11:08/M

13 Chyrell Jones Sequim 4136 20 50 0:35:00.6 0:36:29.4 0:01:28.8 11:17/M

14 Jamie Decker Sequim 4059 29 54 0:36:02.5 0:37:32.3 0:01:29.7 11:37/M

15 Stephanie Watt Yelm 4323 27 55 0:36:24.2 0:37:48.9 0:01:24.6 11:45/M

16 Marthina Llamas Tacoma 4169 20 61 0:36:48.9 0:37:08.9 0:00:19.9 11:52/M

17 Alexandra Wunsch Olympia 4335 25 62 0:36:58.0 0:37:29.6 0:00:31.5 11:55/M

18 Nicole Jarvela Tumwater4134 23 65 0:37:47.9 0:38:09.5 0:00:21.6 12:11/M

19 Lisa Laughlin Lacey 3385 27 72 0:38:44.6 0:38:44.6 12:30/M

20 Katrina Scott Olympia 4275 29 87 0:40:37.2 0:41:02.4 0:00:25.1 13:06/M

21 Lorie Gizinski Olympia 4077 22 88 0:41:04.4 0:42:33.9 0:01:29.5 13:15/M

22 Megan Lemon Olympia 4164 24 92 0:41:45.0 0:42:34.6 0:00:49.6 13:28/M

23 Heather Shoop Edmonds 4286 29 95 0:42:11.1 0:42:30.5 0:00:19.3 13:36/M

24 Kimberly Bestrom Olympia 4013 29 96 0:42:14.6 0:42:30.9 0:00:16.2 13:37/M

25 Maila Feleti Olympia 4070 20 97 0:42:15.2 0:42:20.5 0:00:05.3 13:38/M

26 Jessica Courneya Yelm 4043 29 98 0:42:35.7 0:43:02.1 0:00:26.3 13:44/M

27 Samantha Swain Lacey 4305 22 112 0:44:02.9 0:44:09.6 0:00:06.6 14:12/M

28 Jessy Kelley Olympia 4141 28 117 0:46:44.6 0:47:26.1 0:00:41.5 15:05/M

29 Elizabeth Lewis Tacoma 4166 26 126 0:47:57.0 0:48:46.7 0:00:49.6 15:28/M

30 Evelynn Maurer Tumwater4188 29 127 0:48:00.1 0:49:09.2 0:01:09.1 15:29/M

31 Ashton Helton Lacey 4101 20 134 0:48:43.9 0:48:50.1 0:00:06.1 15:43/M

32 Elizabeth Skill Lacey 4288 27 136 0:49:03.9 0:49:58.9 0:00:54.9 15:49/M

33 Natasha Vargas Olympia 4319 25 146 0:52:15.1 0:52:40.4 0:00:25.3 16:51/M

34 Julie Tran Redmond 4311 21 148 0:52:47.6 0:54:23.3 0:01:35.7 17:02/M

35 Crystal Hedden Tenino 4098 26 157 0:54:17.8 0:54:48.3 0:00:30.5 17:31/M

36 Sonya Flores Lacey 4073 28 158 0:54:18.9 0:54:49.4 0:00:30.5 17:31/M

37 Nicole Jackson Tumwater4127 26 176 0:55:49.5 0:56:28.4 0:00:38.8 18:00/M

38 Letonya Tucker Graham 4313 28 178 0:56:07.4 0:57:29.9 0:01:22.5 18:06/M

39 Kendra Butz Olympia 4023 29 198 0:58:50.7 0:58:50.7 18:59/M

40 Jessica Pitherin Tumwater4355 26 202 0:59:11.9 0:59:56.9 0:00:44.9 19:05/M

41 Ashley Flores Lacey 4074 26 213 1:05:22.2 1:06:56.4 0:01:34.1 21:05/M

42 Jessica Kennedy Olympia 4145 22 214 1:05:32.0 1:06:52.9 0:01:20.8 21:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Griffin Hoins Nordland 4368 21 2 0:18:36.7 0:18:40.4 0:00:03.6 6:00/M

2 Brian Mathews Federal Way4186 25 3 0:19:43.5 0:19:47.6 0:00:04.1 6:22/M

3 Jordan Bonds Lakewood4357 28 9 0:24:05.3 0:24:07.2 0:00:01.8 7:46/M

4 Prashant Sharma JBLM 4365 27 20 0:27:21.2 0:27:45.5 0:00:24.2 8:49/M

5 Tyson Robecker Montesano4251 20 21 0:27:27.7 0:27:37.9 0:00:10.1 8:51/M

6 Patrick Yarbrough Rainier 4337 21 44 0:32:09.4 0:32:20.5 0:00:11.1 10:22/M

7 Patrick Shin Olympia 4284 27 56 0:36:58.3 0:37:29.8 0:00:31.5 11:55/M

8 Chad Tyler Linden 4317 28 62 0:38:42.1 0:39:23.5 0:00:41.4 12:29/M

9 Vincent Toppetta Jblm 4310 28 80 0:43:34.9 0:44:09.2 0:00:34.2 14:03/M

10 Greg Hammaker Olympia 4084 28 82 0:44:02.0 0:44:09.4 0:00:07.3 14:12/M

11 Michael Shirley Shelton 4285 24 88 0:47:57.2 0:49:09.1 0:01:11.9 15:28/M

12 Robby Lewis Tacoma 4165 25 89 0:47:57.3 0:48:46.9 0:00:49.6 15:28/M

13 Keynen Green Mccleary 4081 26 90 0:48:47.5 0:49:34.1 0:00:46.6 15:44/M

14 Daniel Pitherin Tumwater4354 26 107 0:59:12.7 0:59:57.6 0:00:44.8 19:06/M

Male 20 to 29
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15 Josh Miller Shelton 4194 21 110 1:00:28.6 1:01:40.5 0:01:11.8 19:30/M

16 Marc Lindsay Olympia 4362 20 115 1:05:32.8 1:06:52.9 0:01:20.1 21:08/M

17 Cody Largen Rochester4160 26 116 1:05:35.1 1:06:54.4 0:01:19.2 21:09/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Alexis Deutscher Lacey 4060 38 3 0:22:01.6 0:22:04.7 0:00:03.1 7:06/M

2 Meagan Latimer Olympia 4161 30 4 0:24:48.8 0:25:01.8 0:00:12.9 8:00/M

3 Lindsay Naour Lacey 4361 38 6 0:25:15.6 0:25:27.2 0:00:11.6 8:09/M

4 Kristin Gayle Lacey 4076 33 7 0:25:15.7 0:25:27.3 0:00:11.5 8:09/M

5 Kailey Tschimperle Olympia 4029 30 11 0:27:45.6 0:27:50.6 0:00:04.9 8:57/M

6 Reiko Wolf Olympia 4331 34 12 0:27:46.2 0:27:50.6 0:00:04.3 8:57/M

7 Becky Sayre Aberdeen 4270 32 13 0:28:08.0 0:28:22.9 0:00:14.8 9:05/M

8 Loraine Teffeteller Olympia 4307 31 16 0:29:23.4 0:29:27.7 0:00:04.3 9:29/M

9 Chrissie Kincaid Aberdeen 4147 30 20 0:30:00.9 0:30:16.3 0:00:15.3 9:41/M

10 Sherry Helton Lacey 4100 38 29 0:31:58.6 0:32:03.1 0:00:04.5 10:19/M

11 Crystal Paresa Olympia 4215 31 30 0:32:07.9 0:32:12.6 0:00:04.6 10:22/M

12 Amy Murry Olympia 4371 38 32 0:32:12.6 0:32:35.1 0:00:22.4 10:23/M

13 Brecken Cardinal Olympia 4027 32 36 0:32:50.0 0:33:53.4 0:01:03.3 10:35/M

14 Beth Herrick Olympia 4105 36 37 0:33:03.3 0:33:09.5 0:00:06.2 10:40/M

15 Sara Mounts Olympia 4198 34 42 0:33:28.3 0:33:53.1 0:00:24.8 10:48/M

16 Jennifer Stroud Renton 4304 39 43 0:33:35.9 0:34:14.7 0:00:38.7 10:50/M

17 Sarissa Mayes Lacey 4190 39 47 0:34:34.7 0:34:41.3 0:00:06.6 11:09/M

18 Tera Carlstrom Shelton 4028 39 48 0:34:39.9 0:34:57.8 0:00:17.8 11:11/M

19 Rachael Dixon Yelm 4064 31 56 0:36:25.0 0:37:48.8 0:01:23.7 11:45/M

20 Xiomara Rosario Yelm 4254 32 59 0:36:47.9 0:37:08.9 0:00:20.9 11:52/M

21 Jennifer Martin Olympia 4178 38 74 0:39:01.4 0:39:20.3 0:00:18.9 12:35/M

22 Kimberly Perry-Potts Olympia 4221 34 78 0:39:08.9 0:40:00.6 0:00:51.7 12:37/M

23 Valerie Plummer Olympia 4229 35 79 0:39:20.7 0:39:46.1 0:00:25.3 12:41/M

24 Renae Snider Graham 4293 34 80 0:39:41.1 0:41:02.2 0:01:21.1 12:48/M

25 Jessica Houfek Olympia 4119 31 83 0:40:14.2 0:40:19.6 0:00:05.3 12:59/M

26 Jennifer Schlemer Olympia 4344 31 85 0:40:24.5 0:40:32.6 0:00:08.1 13:02/M

27 Alicia Streuli Olympia 4303 30 89 0:41:04.6 0:42:33.9 0:01:29.3 13:15/M

28 Rosalind Arango Olympia 4005 30 93 0:41:50.3 0:42:23.2 0:00:32.8 13:30/M

29 Jamee Jackson Federal WAY4126 31 94 0:41:50.4 0:42:23.8 0:00:33.3 13:30/M

30 Jennifer Vandever Tacoma 4318 31 99 0:42:38.4 0:43:37.2 0:00:58.8 13:45/M

31 Holly Ramirez Olympia 4353 31 101 0:42:48.7 0:42:53.6 0:00:04.9 13:48/M

32 Tavia Hursh Yelm 4124 38 106 0:43:26.2 0:44:16.9 0:00:50.6 14:01/M

33 Samantha Fentress Port Orchard4071 34 107 0:43:29.9 0:44:21.4 0:00:51.5 14:02/M

34 Ronna Bristol Lacey 4019 37 108 0:43:32.7 0:43:41.1 0:00:08.4 14:03/M

35 Kate Dougherty Lacey 4066 38 110 0:43:38.7 0:44:24.3 0:00:45.6 14:05/M

36 Desiree Schott Tenino 4273 34 113 0:44:40.3 0:45:31.8 0:00:51.4 14:25/M

37 Jill Kruse Rochester4158 31 114 0:45:16.9 0:46:23.2 0:01:06.3 14:36/M

38 Sarah Spencer Olympia 4295 33 116 0:46:35.1 0:47:14.5 0:00:39.4 15:02/M

39 Michelle Stone Olympia 4302 36 120 0:47:26.2 0:49:01.3 0:01:35.1 15:18/M

40 Tiffany Round Lacey 4258 30 128 0:48:00.6 0:49:09.2 0:01:08.5 15:29/M

41 Corinn James Olympia 4133 36 133 0:48:43.2 0:49:16.3 0:00:33.1 15:43/M

42 Jacqueline Collett Olympia 4341 38 139 0:49:57.0 0:51:22.2 0:01:25.2 16:07/M

43 Karen Bailey Olympia 4008 32 140 0:50:36.4 0:51:34.1 0:00:57.6 16:19/M

44 Amy Loesch Olympia 4170 31 141 0:50:38.6 0:52:03.4 0:01:24.8 16:20/M

45 Sarah Howe Olympia 4121 34 142 0:50:39.4 0:52:03.9 0:01:24.4 16:20/M

46 Autumn Hillmann Tenino 4114 31 145 0:51:09.7 0:52:00.6 0:00:50.8 16:30/M

47 Ann Vu Bellevue 4320 30 149 0:52:49.0 0:54:24.3 0:01:35.3 17:02/M

48 Angela Kleis Olympia 4149 35 150 0:52:59.2 0:53:36.1 0:00:36.8 17:05/M

Female 30 to 39
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49 Chelsea Rambo Olympia 4374 32 154 0:53:41.9 0:54:29.1 0:00:47.2 17:19/M

50 Amber Schlecht Tacoma 4272 34 163 0:54:55.4 0:55:54.9 0:00:59.5 17:43/M

51 Lindsey Seiber Lacey 4279 32 165 0:55:02.2 0:55:02.2 17:45/M

52 Jessica Sherman Tacoma 4283 35 166 0:55:19.2 0:56:46.1 0:01:26.8 17:51/M

53 Samantha Slusher Bremerton4289 32 168 0:55:20.0 0:56:46.7 0:01:26.6 17:51/M

54 Lorraine Bennett Rochester4012 36 170 0:55:24.7 0:56:31.4 0:01:06.6 17:52/M

55 Patricia Rapozo Tacoma 4238 35 174 0:55:46.5 0:56:27.4 0:00:40.8 17:59/M

56 Lisa Ellefson Lacey 4068 39 175 0:55:48.6 0:56:29.4 0:00:40.8 18:00/M

57 Shannon Perry Tumwater4220 32 182 0:56:30.9 0:57:24.1 0:00:53.1 18:14/M

58 Sylvia Lewis Lacey 4167 38 185 0:56:47.8 0:57:50.2 0:01:02.3 18:19/M

59 Jennifer Harris Lacey 4088 37 186 0:56:50.4 0:57:51.4 0:01:00.9 18:20/M

60 Katherine Rose Search Olympia 4277 37 192 0:57:22.2 0:58:15.8 0:00:53.6 18:30/M

61 Jaimie Smith Lacey 4290 31 194 0:57:37.4 0:58:46.3 0:01:08.9 18:35/M

62 Candice Schibel Olympia 4271 38 196 0:57:47.4 0:57:47.4 18:38/M

63 Suzie Blundred Aberdeen 4014 37 197 0:58:14.8 0:58:32.6 0:00:17.8 18:47/M

64 Kathryn Bryan Olympia 4021 31 199 0:58:51.3 0:58:51.3 18:59/M

65 Annie Gjertson Lacey 4079 33 200 0:59:03.2 0:59:56.1 0:00:52.8 19:03/M

66 Mishell Miller Shelton 4193 35 206 1:00:37.7 1:01:48.1 0:01:10.3 19:33/M

67 Raejean Cohn Shelton 4038 36 208 1:01:26.8 1:02:27.4 0:01:00.5 19:49/M

68 Nicole Williams Puyallup 4327 38 209 1:02:25.8 1:03:58.2 0:01:32.3 20:08/M

69 Ashley Justice Bonney Lake4138 30 211 1:05:19.0 1:06:36.8 0:01:17.8 21:04/M

70 Monica Salyer Olympia 4261 38 212 1:05:21.7 1:06:55.4 0:01:33.6 21:05/M

71 Erin Fackler Olympia 4069 30 215 1:05:58.4 1:06:29.3 0:00:30.8 21:17/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Andrew Monks Lacey 4196 35 5 0:20:33.3 0:20:35.9 0:00:02.5 6:38/M

2 Ryun Hess Olympia 4107 33 7 0:21:09.9 0:21:13.3 0:00:03.3 6:49/M

3 Adam Powers Olympia 4233 36 8 0:22:06.0 0:22:09.1 0:00:03.1 7:08/M

4 Scott Latimer Olympia 4162 31 10 0:24:49.2 0:25:02.4 0:00:13.1 8:00/M

5 Mike Lively Lacey 4168 39 19 0:27:09.0 0:27:15.6 0:00:06.6 8:45/M

6 Scott Esterly JBLM 3379 36 23 0:27:45.3 0:27:45.3 8:57/M

7 Tim Rushing Seattle 4348 35 25 0:27:59.4 0:28:42.1 0:00:42.6 9:02/M

8 Micaiah Ragins Olympia 4234 32 28 0:28:57.4 0:29:43.2 0:00:45.7 9:20/M

9 Kelly Ross Chehalis 3383 32 33 0:29:44.1 0:29:44.1 9:35/M

10 Christopher Hayes Jblm 4091 31 36 0:30:01.8 0:30:15.4 0:00:13.6 9:41/M

11 Alan Anderson Olympia 4003 30 46 0:32:48.9 0:33:53.4 0:01:04.5 10:35/M

12 Ted Cohn Shelton 4039 39 48 0:33:27.8 0:33:57.3 0:00:29.4 10:47/M

13 Jonathan Polonsky Madison 4231 31 49 0:34:30.5 0:35:07.9 0:00:37.3 11:08/M

14 Andrew Cooper Tumwater4040 39 51 0:34:43.5 0:35:04.4 0:00:20.8 11:12/M

15 Jeffrey Hursh Yelm 4125 39 53 0:35:40.4 0:36:32.3 0:00:51.8 11:30/M

16 James Krannebitter Orlando 4156 31 61 0:38:24.9 0:39:30.8 0:01:05.9 12:23/M

17 Darin Houfek Olympia 4118 38 72 0:40:41.2 0:40:47.1 0:00:05.9 13:07/M

18 Michael Zahn Olympia 4338 37 73 0:41:04.2 0:42:33.7 0:01:29.5 13:15/M

19 David Nadler Tumwater4199 35 74 0:42:10.5 0:42:48.1 0:00:37.6 13:36/M

20 Troy Smith Lacey 4291 31 101 0:54:06.7 0:55:14.3 0:01:07.5 17:27/M

21 Carl Seiber Lacey 4280 33 103 0:55:02.9 0:55:02.9 17:45/M

22 Adam Fackler Olympia 4346 31 117 1:05:51.0 1:06:25.7 0:00:34.6 21:15/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Angelina Overstreet Olympia 4212 45 14 0:28:44.3 0:29:11.9 0:00:27.6 9:16/M

2 Brenda Folkerts Olympia 4075 48 21 0:30:22.8 0:30:32.6 0:00:09.8 9:48/M

Male 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

3 Jennifer Lanksbury Olympia 4159 42 25 0:31:06.7 0:31:26.4 0:00:19.6 10:02/M

4 Michelle Crittendon Puyallup 4045 42 27 0:31:34.0 0:32:01.6 0:00:27.5 10:11/M

5 Lisa Brennan Lacey 4017 43 38 0:33:06.3 0:33:16.2 0:00:09.9 10:41/M

6 Stephanie Waltrip Olympia 4321 44 45 0:33:49.2 0:33:57.6 0:00:08.4 10:55/M

7 Diane Piekara Olympia 4226 46 49 0:34:53.2 0:35:41.9 0:00:48.6 11:15/M

8 Kari Robecker Montesano4253 44 51 0:35:04.1 0:35:14.8 0:00:10.6 11:19/M

9 Kelsey Sandera Tenino 4263 41 53 0:35:59.4 0:36:23.1 0:00:23.6 11:36/M

10 Isabel Bustos Olympia 4022 41 57 0:36:41.3 0:37:48.4 0:01:07.1 11:50/M

11 Shelley Crea Lacey 4340 43 66 0:37:56.1 0:38:10.3 0:00:14.2 12:14/M

12 Cindy Ortquist Satsop 4208 47 67 0:37:56.2 0:38:11.1 0:00:14.9 12:14/M

13 Anna Cullen Tacoma 4049 49 69 0:38:14.3 0:38:31.8 0:00:17.5 12:20/M

14 Dianna Bougher Lacey 4016 41 71 0:38:40.7 0:39:32.1 0:00:51.3 12:28/M

15 Jenny Stewart Tenino 4300 43 73 0:38:53.8 0:39:25.1 0:00:31.3 12:33/M

16 Elizabeth Savel Tumwater4265 41 76 0:39:07.2 0:40:07.1 0:00:59.8 12:37/M

17 Rachelle Massaline Lacey 4183 40 77 0:39:08.5 0:40:03.6 0:00:55.1 12:37/M

18 Traci Ryan Olympia 4260 48 102 0:42:48.9 0:43:05.1 0:00:16.2 13:48/M

19 Shauna Phipps Dupont 4223 42 103 0:42:55.9 0:43:30.8 0:00:34.8 13:51/M

20 Annette Herrick Seattle 4102 44 104 0:43:03.4 0:43:33.8 0:00:30.3 13:53/M

21 Julie Smith Olympia 4292 48 115 0:46:23.8 0:47:39.7 0:01:15.8 14:58/M

22 Nicole Rasmussen Roy 4239 45 118 0:46:56.3 0:47:12.9 0:00:16.5 15:08/M

23 Colleen Oczkewicz Olympia 4206 46 121 0:47:28.3 0:48:19.6 0:00:51.2 15:19/M

24 Michelle Jones Yelm 4137 40 122 0:47:33.5 0:48:14.4 0:00:40.8 15:20/M

25 Kristina Crowell Senson Belfair 4358 45 123 0:47:34.5 0:48:47.6 0:01:13.1 15:21/M

26 Sam Wilder Seattle 4349 41 125 0:47:55.5 0:48:44.9 0:00:49.3 15:27/M

27 Sandi Mann Mccleary 4176 46 135 0:48:50.8 0:49:37.6 0:00:46.8 15:45/M

28 Barbara Hatfield-ChaudharyOlympia 4089 48 138 0:49:21.1 0:50:24.5 0:01:03.3 15:55/M

29 Theresa Champion Yelm 4034 47 147 0:52:38.9 0:53:15.7 0:00:36.7 16:59/M

30 Mandy Rickert Spanaway4248 40 152 0:53:13.8 0:53:37.5 0:00:23.6 17:10/M

31 Kate Reece Olympia 4245 49 160 0:54:27.8 0:55:00.6 0:00:32.8 17:34/M

32 Tiffany Williams Olympia 4328 42 164 0:54:59.3 0:55:11.3 0:00:11.9 17:44/M

33 Michelle Lopardi Olympia 4174 41 169 0:55:21.5 0:56:48.6 0:01:27.1 17:51/M

34 Lisa Copen Yelm 4041 46 179 0:56:23.7 0:57:08.8 0:00:45.1 18:11/M

35 Jessica Armstrong Olympia 4006 41 183 0:56:31.1 0:57:24.1 0:00:52.9 18:14/M

36 Dawn Crudupt Lakewood4048 44 187 0:56:55.9 0:57:59.1 0:01:03.2 18:22/M

37 Rodriguez Shari Shelton 4282 45 188 0:57:02.0 0:57:29.1 0:00:27.1 18:24/M

38 Kimberly James Lacey 4132 43 189 0:57:14.5 0:58:23.1 0:01:08.5 18:28/M

39 Jody Chasen Lacey 4036 42 201 0:59:03.7 0:59:56.2 0:00:52.5 19:03/M

40 Tina Esterly JBLM 3378 42 205 0:59:37.1 0:59:37.1 19:14/M

41 Anne Kennedy Olympia 4143 46 210 1:05:16.9 1:06:35.6 0:01:18.7 21:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ian Fraser Port Townsend4367 41 1 0:17:01.8 0:17:03.4 0:00:01.6 5:29/M

2 M Kalerak Puyallup 4139 49 15 0:26:14.0 0:26:17.1 0:00:03.1 8:28/M

3 Jerrod Overstreet Olympia 4209 45 17 0:26:29.4 0:26:56.6 0:00:27.1 8:33/M

4 Lance Tokushige Olympia 4308 41 24 0:27:55.4 0:28:07.6 0:00:12.1 9:00/M

5 Matt Murry Olympia 4370 40 31 0:29:27.2 0:29:52.1 0:00:24.9 9:30/M

6 Jesus Longoria Lacey 4172 44 34 0:29:54.2 0:30:06.4 0:00:12.1 9:39/M

7 Lane Hill Tacoma 4113 47 39 0:30:58.7 0:31:11.6 0:00:12.8 9:59/M

8 Paul Savel Tumwater4266 41 42 0:31:38.7 0:32:39.1 0:01:00.4 10:12/M

9 Kelekolio Paresa Olympia 4216 41 43 0:32:06.4 0:32:10.3 0:00:03.8 10:21/M

10 Derek Dixon Yelm 4065 40 45 0:32:26.5 0:34:08.8 0:01:42.3 10:28/M

11 John Hollis Sequim 4117 42 54 0:36:02.3 0:37:32.1 0:01:29.7 11:37/M

12 Colin O'Neill Montesano4203 41 57 0:37:57.4 0:38:19.5 0:00:22.1 12:15/M

Male 40 to 49
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13 Oran Massaline Lacey 4184 41 64 0:38:46.1 0:39:42.9 0:00:56.8 12:30/M

14 James Clevenger Lacey 4037 43 65 0:38:48.0 0:39:17.4 0:00:29.4 12:31/M

15 Doug Martin Olympia 4177 44 67 0:39:02.5 0:39:20.9 0:00:18.3 12:35/M

16 Henry Heatherly Puyallup 4094 47 69 0:39:48.7 0:40:10.9 0:00:22.1 12:50/M

17 Ben Pedersen Olympia 4218 40 71 0:40:33.7 0:41:12.3 0:00:38.5 13:05/M

18 Troy Crittendon Puyallup 4046 45 75 0:42:29.0 0:43:10.2 0:00:41.2 13:42/M

19 Dave Herrick Seattle 4104 47 77 0:43:04.9 0:43:34.4 0:00:29.4 13:54/M

20 Leif Rasmussen Roy 4240 46 83 0:44:02.0 0:44:20.3 0:00:18.3 14:12/M

21 Dan Collett Olympia 4342 44 92 0:49:59.7 0:51:22.4 0:01:22.6 16:07/M

22 Randy Carter Lacey 4033 40 97 0:51:14.5 0:52:11.4 0:00:56.8 16:32/M

23 Pat Hoy Lacey 4122 46 102 0:54:30.9 0:55:43.8 0:01:12.9 17:35/M

24 Kevin Williams Puyallup 4326 43 112 1:02:24.3 1:03:58.6 0:01:34.2 20:08/M

25 Ryan Wright Ethel 4334 41 114 1:05:31.7 1:06:53.6 0:01:21.8 21:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ann Cross Olympia 4047 53 9 0:26:53.5 0:27:00.1 0:00:06.6 8:40/M

2 Terri Ross Chehalis 4256 55 26 0:31:19.7 0:31:39.6 0:00:19.8 10:06/M

3 Colleen Spinharney Olympia 3381 50 34 0:32:34.1 0:32:34.1 10:30/M

4 Janice Knight Olympia 4152 54 39 0:33:13.8 0:33:52.8 0:00:38.9 10:43/M

5 Donna Clements Olympia 4352 50 44 0:33:43.9 0:33:49.3 0:00:05.3 10:53/M

6 Jane Poole Olympia 4232 57 52 0:35:24.7 0:36:01.9 0:00:37.1 11:25/M

7 Tammy Rambo Lacey 4236 51 82 0:40:03.6 0:41:11.7 0:01:08.1 12:55/M

8 Kimberly Pase Olympia 4217 53 100 0:42:46.9 0:43:03.7 0:00:16.8 13:48/M

9 Kathy Roark Yelm 4249 56 132 0:48:40.1 0:48:50.7 0:00:10.6 15:42/M

10 Sandi Fisher Tacoma 4072 59 153 0:53:14.5 0:53:37.8 0:00:23.2 17:10/M

11 Karen Moore-Kerr Olympia 4197 58 155 0:53:42.4 0:54:14.8 0:00:32.4 17:19/M

12 Laura Rambo Olympia 4373 58 156 0:53:43.3 0:54:29.4 0:00:46.1 17:20/M

13 Joellen Johnson Lacey 4135 59 159 0:54:25.9 0:55:38.9 0:01:12.9 17:33/M

14 Jenene Pleines Miller Shelton 4228 54 161 0:54:46.8 0:55:58.2 0:01:11.3 17:40/M

15 Ruth Needham Tumwater4200 51 171 0:55:29.2 0:56:46.5 0:01:17.2 17:54/M

16 Sheryl Jackson Tumwater4128 50 177 0:55:51.1 0:56:30.2 0:00:39.1 18:01/M

17 Tami Rueter Olympia 4259 55 180 0:56:23.7 0:57:08.6 0:00:44.9 18:11/M

18 Sharron Backstrom Lacey 3375 58 184 0:56:45.6 0:56:45.6 18:18/M

19 Susan Beatty Olympia 4009 57 190 0:57:20.0 0:57:47.2 0:00:27.1 18:30/M

20 Robin Campbell Olympia 4026 54 191 0:57:20.6 0:57:47.6 0:00:26.9 18:30/M

21 Helen Ross Auburn 4255 53 193 0:57:35.9 0:58:46.1 0:01:10.2 18:35/M

22 Roxy Huber Olympia 4123 58 203 0:59:13.6 0:59:57.3 0:00:43.6 19:06/M

23 Tess Miller Rainier 4192 53 204 0:59:36.6 0:59:51.8 0:00:15.1 19:14/M

24 Susan Hearon Olympia 4092 57 216 1:06:02.0 1:06:35.2 0:00:33.2 21:18/M

25 Valerie Tucker Puyallup 4314 56 217 1:06:54.9 1:07:57.6 0:01:02.6 21:35/M

26 Judy St John Puyallup 4296 56 218 1:06:55.5 1:07:53.7 0:00:58.1 21:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mark Robecker Montesano4252 53 12 0:25:34.0 0:25:44.3 0:00:10.3 8:15/M

2 Bob Ross Chehalis 4257 59 32 0:29:30.7 0:29:52.3 0:00:21.6 9:31/M

3 Stan Stewart Tenino 4301 51 41 0:31:33.1 0:32:04.4 0:00:31.3 10:11/M

4 Gerald Krannebitter Orlando 4155 52 59 0:38:13.3 0:39:19.1 0:01:05.8 12:20/M

5 Kenneth Mcgill Olympia 4191 51 76 0:42:45.2 0:43:03.1 0:00:17.9 13:47/M

6 Curtis Needham Tumwater4201 52 104 0:55:27.5 0:56:43.8 0:01:16.3 17:53/M

7 Bob Kennedy Olympia 4144 56 113 1:05:16.8 1:06:36.6 0:01:19.8 21:03/M

Male 50 to 59

Female 50 to 59

5K Age Group Page 13 of 14



If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Joann Kelley Olympia 4140 60 124 0:47:35.8 0:48:19.1 0:00:43.3 15:21/M

2 Beven Weeks lacey 3377 65 137 0:49:20.5 0:49:20.5 15:55/M

3 Rhonda Turnmire Rainier 4315 70 151 0:53:07.2 0:53:45.5 0:00:38.3 17:08/M

4 Stephanie Shadrick Orlando 4281 61 173 0:55:35.7 0:56:42.8 0:01:07.1 17:56/M

5 Cathy Dahlstrom Shelton 4051 62 195 0:57:38.3 0:58:05.8 0:00:27.5 18:35/M

6 Roxy Stasium Lacey 4299 60 207 1:01:04.0 1:02:34.5 0:01:30.5 19:42/M

7 Anita Calderwood Tenino 4025 60 219 1:11:44.1 1:12:03.1 0:00:18.9 23:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Robert Atwell Olympia 4007 64 26 0:28:13.2 0:28:21.1 0:00:07.8 9:06/M

2 Greg Piekara Olympia 4225 60 52 0:35:06.5 0:35:54.9 0:00:48.3 11:19/M

3 Paul Dahlstrom Shelton 4052 67 70 0:39:50.7 0:40:20.4 0:00:29.6 12:51/M

4 Larry Backstrom lacey 3376 63 106 0:56:35.1 0:56:35.1 18:15/M

5 Bruce Stasium Lacey 4298 67 111 1:00:57.6 1:02:25.9 0:01:28.2 19:40/M

6 Mark Calderwood Tenino 4024 61 118 1:11:42.8 1:12:03.4 0:00:20.5 23:08/M

Female 60 and over

Male 60 and over
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